

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID NO: 17-030

TITLE: FY 2017 STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT GROUP 2

OPENING DATE: June 13, 2017 OPENING TIME: 2:30 P.M.	MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC.	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	GULF-ATLANTIC CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
DEPARTMENT: Public Works & Facilities	Pensacola, FL	Cantonment, FL	Pensacola, FL	Pensacola, FL
BRIEF DESCRIPTION				
Base Bid	\$1,979,140.65	\$1,980,000.00	\$2,159,711.24	\$2,485,566.85
Attended Prebid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bid No. 17-030
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
Quantity sheet

MidSouth

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
1	Mobilization	LS	1	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00
5	1" SP Asphalt Concrete	TN	14700	84.50	\$ 1,242,150.00
6	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	229000	1.53	\$ 350,370.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	166	45.84	\$ 7,609.44
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	40	162.98	\$ 6,519.20
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	2063	21.39	\$ 44,127.57
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	40	22.41	\$ 896.40
11	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	71	21.39	\$ 1,518.69
12	SOD	SY	1225	5.72	\$ 7,007.00
13	Valley Gutter	LF	227	22.41	\$ 5,087.07
14	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	234	509.32	\$ 119,180.88
15	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	12	290.31	\$ 3,483.72
16	RPMS	EA	1652	3.31	\$ 5,468.12
17	Loop Assembly	EA	8	1,018.64	\$ 8,149.12
18	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	32977	0.70	\$ 23,083.90
19	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1123	2.55	\$ 2,863.65
20	18" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	85	3.31	\$ 281.35
21	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	357	4.48	\$ 1,599.36
22	6" White 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	245	0.39	\$ 95.55
23	6" White 2-4 Thermoplastic	LF	537	0.39	\$ 209.43
24	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	22627	0.70	\$ 15,838.90
25	8" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	20	2.29	\$ 45.80
26	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	947	3.31	\$ 3,134.57
27	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	11159	0.37	\$ 4,128.83
28	6" Yellow 6-10 Thermoplastic	LF	256	0.39	\$ 99.84
29	Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	43	71.30	\$ 3,065.90
30	Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	10	71.31	\$ 713.10
31	Thermoplastic Through Arrow	EA	4	71.31	\$ 285.24
32	Thermoplastic Turn Left and Through	EA	3	91.68	\$ 275.04
33	Thermoplastic Bike Arrow	EA	10	713.05	\$ 7,130.50
34	Thermoplastic Message (STOP)	EA	1	112.05	\$ 112.05
35	Thermoplastic Symbol (Bike)	EA	10	132.42	\$ 1,324.20
29	Asphalt Speed Cushion	LO	1	4,061.23	\$ 4,061.23
					\$ 1,979,140.65

Bid No. 17-030
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
Quantity sheet

Roads, Inc.

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	52,055.65	\$ 52,055.65
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	6,233.68	\$ 6,233.68
5	1" SP Asphalt Concrete	TN	14700	86.00	\$ 1,264,200.00
6	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	229000	1.35	\$ 309,150.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	166	48.83	\$ 8,105.78
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	40	176.45	\$ 7,058.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	2063	22.20	\$ 45,798.60
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	40	23.31	\$ 932.40
11	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	71	22.20	\$ 1,576.20
12	SOD	SY	1225	3.00	\$ 3,675.00
13	Valley Gutter	LF	227	23.30	\$ 5,289.10
14	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	234	500.00	\$ 117,000.00
15	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	12	300.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	RPMS	EA	1652	3.61	\$ 5,963.72
17	Loop Assembly	EA	8	1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	32977	0.77	\$ 25,392.29
19	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1123	2.77	\$ 3,110.71
20	18" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	85	3.61	\$ 306.85
21	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	357	4.88	\$ 1,742.16
22	6" White 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	245	0.42	\$ 102.90
23	6" White 2-4 Thermoplastic	LF	537	0.42	\$ 225.54
24	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	22627	0.77	\$ 17,422.79
25	8" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	20	2.50	\$ 50.00
26	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	947	3.61	\$ 3,418.67
27	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	11159	0.40	\$ 4,463.60
28	6" Yellow 6-10 Thermoplastic	LF	256	0.42	\$ 107.52
29	Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	43	77.68	\$ 3,340.24
30	Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	10	77.68	\$ 776.80
31	Thermoplastic Through Arrow	EA	4	77.68	\$ 310.72
32	Thermoplastic Turn Left and Through	EA	3	99.87	\$ 299.61
33	Thermoplastic Bike Arrow	EA	10	77.68	\$ 776.80
34	Thermoplastic Message (STOP)	EA	1	122.07	\$ 122.07
35	Thermoplastic Symbol (Bike)	EA	10	144.26	\$ 1,442.60
29	Asphalt Speed Cushion	LO	1	2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
					\$ 1,980,000.00

Bid No. 17-030
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
Quantity sheet

Panhandle

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	62,904.00	\$ 62,904.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	80,646.00	\$ 80,646.00
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	5,617.00	\$ 5,617.00
5	1" SP Asphalt Concrete	TN	14700	90.40	\$ 1,328,880.00
6	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	229000	1.70	\$ 389,300.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	166	42.00	\$ 6,972.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	40	210.00	\$ 8,400.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	2063	23.50	\$ 48,480.50
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	40	30.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	71	28.00	\$ 1,988.00
12	SOD	SY	1225	4.30	\$ 5,267.50
13	Valley Gutter	LF	227	24.50	\$ 5,561.50
14	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	234	550.00	\$ 128,700.00
15	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	12	250.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	RPMS	EA	1652	3.25	\$ 5,369.00
17	Loop Assembly	EA	8	1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	32977	0.69	\$ 22,754.13
19	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1123	2.50	\$ 2,807.50
20	18" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	85	3.25	\$ 276.25
21	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	357	4.40	\$ 1,570.80
22	6" White 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	245	0.38	\$ 93.10
23	6" White 2-4 Thermoplastic	LF	537	0.38	\$ 204.06
24	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	22627	0.69	\$ 15,612.63
25	8" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	20	2.25	\$ 45.00
26	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	947	3.25	\$ 3,077.75
27	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	11159	0.36	\$ 4,017.24
28	6" Yellow 6-10 Thermoplastic	LF	256	0.38	\$ 97.28
29	Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	43	70.00	\$ 3,010.00
30	Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	10	70.00	\$ 700.00
31	Thermoplastic Through Arrow	EA	4	70.00	\$ 280.00
32	Thermoplastic Turn Left and Through	EA	3	90.00	\$ 270.00
33	Thermoplastic Bike Arrow	EA	10	70.00	\$ 700.00
34	Thermoplastic Message (STOP)	EA	1	110.00	\$ 110.00
35	Thermoplastic Symbol (Bike)	EA	10	130.00	\$ 1,300.00
29	Asphalt Speed Cushion	LO	1	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
					\$ 2,159,711.24

Bid No. 17-030
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 2
Quantity sheet

Gulf-Atlantic

<u>Item #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
1	Mobilization	LS	1	33,325.00	\$ 33,325.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00
5	1" SP Asphalt Concrete	TN	14700	99.25	\$ 1,458,975.00
6	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	229000	2.05	\$ 469,450.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	166	70.00	\$ 11,620.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	40	125.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	2063	26.00	\$ 53,638.00
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	40	25.50	\$ 1,020.00
11	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	71	26.75	\$ 1,899.25
12	SOD	SY	1225	5.50	\$ 6,737.50
13	Valley Gutter	LF	227	27.00	\$ 6,129.00
14	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	234	1,300.00	\$ 304,200.00
15	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	12	825.00	\$ 9,900.00
16	RPMS	EA	1652	3.25	\$ 5,369.00
17	Loop Assembly	EA	8	1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	32977	0.75	\$ 24,732.75
19	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	1123	2.50	\$ 2,807.50
20	18" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	85	3.25	\$ 276.25
21	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	357	4.40	\$ 1,570.80
22	6" White 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	245	0.40	\$ 98.00
23	6" White 2-4 Thermoplastic	LF	537	0.40	\$ 214.80
24	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	22627	0.75	\$ 16,970.25
25	8" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	20	2.25	\$ 45.00
26	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	947	3.25	\$ 3,077.75
27	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	11159	0.40	\$ 4,463.60
28	6" Yellow 6-10 Thermoplastic	LF	256	0.40	\$ 102.40
29	Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	43	70.00	\$ 3,010.00
30	Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	10	70.00	\$ 700.00
31	Thermoplastic Through Arrow	EA	4	70.00	\$ 280.00
32	Thermoplastic Turn Left and Through	EA	3	90.00	\$ 270.00
33	Thermoplastic Bike Arrow	EA	10	70.00	\$ 700.00
34	Thermoplastic Message (STOP)	EA	1	110.00	\$ 110.00
35	Thermoplastic Symbol (Bike)	EA	10	130.00	\$ 1,300.00
29	Asphalt Speed Cushion	LO	1	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
					\$ 2,485,566.85